

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).
21804/2014
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 02/04/2013
IN SA NO. 1657/2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

CHUNDRU KRISHNA MURTHY(DEAD) THR LRS & ANR PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ACHUTA NAGESWARA RAO RESPONDENT(S)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 26/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the oral prayer of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, delay in depositing the amount in Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee is condoned.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.03.27
16:15:39 IST
Reason: