

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.10147/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2013
in SA No. 1657/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

CHUNDRU KRISHNA MURTHY (DEAD) THR LRS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHUTA NAGESWARA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file
lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Subba Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

As Mr. Santosh Paul, learned counsel, has entered
appearance on behalf of the respondent, no further notice
need be issued.

Counter affidavit be filed within eight weeks hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within eight weeks therefrom.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of December, 2015.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file an application for stay, if the respondent levies execution.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master