

LISTED ON: 07-12-2015
COURT NO. 4
ITEM NO. 208

SECTION XIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 10147 of 2015.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM
WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Judgment)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing official translation in respect of annexure)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

CHUNDRU KRISHNA MURTHY (DEAD) THR LRS.
& ANR.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

ACHUTA NAGESWARA RAO

..Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th May, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Issue notice.

As Mr. Santosh Paul, learned counsel, has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent, no further notice need be issued.

Counter affidavit be filed within eight weeks hence. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within eight weeks therefrom.

Let the matter be listed in the first week of December, 2015.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to file an application for stay, if the respondent levies execution.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate has not filed counter affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter alongwith applications is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report on default.

Dated this, the 4th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate
Chamber No. 16
2. Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate , 424,
New Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR