

-ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10147/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2013
in SA No. 1657/2005 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)
CHUNDRU KRISHNA MURTHY(DEAD) THR LRS & ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

ACHUTA NAGESWARA RAO Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy
list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitendranath Rath, Adv.
Ms. Vijayashree, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of November,
2016.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER