

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 122136/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.  
10147/2015

CHUNDRU KRISHNA MURTHY (DEAD) THR LRS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ACHUTA NAGESWARA RAO Respondent(s)

(IA No.122136/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

Date : 04-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tadiwalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR  
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
  
Mr. C.H.L. Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application to withdraw the special leave petition is allowed.  
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(MS LAYA RAWAT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER